Agenda Item #: 3-C- 3
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: July 2, 2013 [x] Consent [ ] Regular
Department:
Submitted By:
Submitted For:

Intersection Improvements (CEI}
PROJECT NUMBER: 2005102A
CONTRACT TYPE CODE: PSC COMMISSION DISTRICTS: I
CONSULTANT NAME: Target Engineering Group, Inc.
Suppiem@il(N~. 4: to project agreement approved by George T. Webb, County Engineer on July 8, 2011.
Receive and File Item approved by the Board on October 4, 2011 (R2011-1481).
AUTHORIZATION AMOUNT: $7,62&.iS
Basic Services (Lump Sum): $7.626.75 (Construction Engineering & Inspection).
Please Provide A Brief Statement Of The Scope Of Services To Be Provided By The Consultant
Consultant Services authorization for an amendment to add 60 days to the contract. Additional time is
requested for the close out of the contract
DESIRED CONTINGENCY: $ 0.00
ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL PROJECT SUPPORT COSTS RELATED TO THIS SUPPLEMENT:
STAFF COSTS (BY DIVISION)
ROADWAY PRODUCTION
RIGHT OF WAY
SURVEY
TRAFFIC
BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER {IF KNOWN}: p[EJJs~JUfO.VI1'l
FUND DEPT UNIT OBJECT
,._ Please provide funding from Impact Fees. ,._
BAS REQUESTED BY: David L. Young/ JaeAnn Dean/ Roadway Production Division
CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATION TO BE APPROVED BY: Deputy County Engineer
ANTICIPATED DATE OF APPROVAL: Upon receipt of BAS
F\ROADWAY\CCNA\2005\2005102A\2011-CEI\Project\Supp4\ProLBAS.doc
'
Attachment 2- Page 16 of 16
ZGONZALEZ
~
i·, . TARGENG-01 A~RD" CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY' ' SURANCE DA;,~= THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONF ~S NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(SJ, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDmONAL INSURED, the policy(ie11) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER
Collinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, LLC 8000 Governors Square Blvd
Suite301
Miami Lakes, Fl 33016
INSURED
Target Engineering Group, Inc.
8095 NW 12 Street
Suite 105
Miami, FL 33126
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:
~lAcf Zoraida Gonzalez
l rl)g.":.._ e.t,, (305) 822-1800
i 1~~ss, zgonz11lez@caffllc.com
•. ~:_: URER(SJ AFFO. RDING COVERAGE
INSURER A: Phe>4ix Insurance Co
: INSURER B; Trav,. . rs lndem.nlty Company
INSURER c, Con · ntal Casualty Co
INSURERD: .
I ·•-\:
INSURERE: ,.I
INSURERF: J
~- No): (305) 362-2443
N"1C f